E-200El imko E-200 El imko
1
Index
•  Description...............................................................................
•  Technical Specifications...........................................................
•  Type Coding.............................................................................
•  Dimensions..............................................................................
•  Panel Mounting........................................................................

Petrochemistry, Rafineries, Ceramics, Glass and industries this unit is
ideal.
3. Type Coding
4. Dimensions
E-200-W-X-Y-Z
96 mm
200
PV
SP
OP
9
6
 m
m
91 mm
9
1
 m
m
10 mm
100 mm
9
1
 m
m
5. Panel Mounting
Cut a hole in the panel. (See the figure for overall dimensions.)
Slide the controller into the cutout from the front of the panel.
Fit the mounting clamps to the controller, ensuring the lugs are
located in their slots.

Fasten the mounting clamps using the retaining screws.
E-200 controller should be installed inside a suitable
grounded metal enclosure (panel). This must prevent
the live parts being accessible to human hands and
metal tools.

E-200 controller does not include a power switch. Therefore,
the power supply to the controller and power outputs must be
wired through the proper fuse or circuit breaker.

To minimize the pick-up of electrical noise, the wiring of low
voltage lines, particularly the sensor input should be routed
away from the high-current power cables. If this is not possible
use screened cables and apply grounding.

The cables used for powering the controller and the power
outputs must conform to the standarts IEC 60245 and IEC 60227.

35 mm min.
10 mm min.
-0.0
+0.5
92 x 92 mm
Panel Cutout and Minimum Spacing
W Relay/SSR X Analog Output Y Communication Z Operating Voltage
2 2 Relay 1 1x0-20/4-20 mA 0 None 0 85-265 V AC/85-375 V DC
3 3 Relay 2 2x0-20/4-20 mA 1 RS 485 1 20-60 V AC/20-85 V DC
4 4 Relay 3 1x0-10 V DC
5 1 Relay, 1 Pulse* 4 2x0-10 V DC
6 2 Relay, 1 Pulse*
7 3 Relay, 1 Pulse*
Input Types
Thermocouple ( TC ) : B, E, J, K, L, N, R, S, T, U